Type GSMD Series/Surface Mounted Surge Absorber
Features产品特征
Approximately zero leaking current before clamping voltage.
箝位电压前泄漏电流近似为零。
Less decay at on/off state.       Bilateral symmetrical
开关时态衰减少     双侧对称
High capability to withstand repeated lightning srtikes.       Operating temperature:-40℃～+85℃
能承受多次闪电雷击     工作温度:-40℃~ + 85℃

600V±20% 2.0 1.0 100 250 1
1000V±20% 2.0 1.0 100 250 1
Packaging and Type Designation包装和型号名称
符号 尺寸（mm)
W 8.0±0.3
P0 4.0±0.1
P1 4.0±0.1
P2 2.0±0.1
D0 ϕ1.5±0.1
D1 ϕ1.0±0.1
E 1.5±0.1
F 3.4±0.1
A0 1.6±0.1
B0 4.0±0.1
K0 1.6±0.1
T 0.2±0.1
Formation of Type Designation类型命名的形成 Example: GSMD-141 N
①     ② ③
Symbols符合表
On Taping:  GSMD series-2500pcs Per Reel
                    GSMD series -25000pcs outer box.
DC Spark-
Over Voltage
100V/s Vs(V)
Impulse
Spark-
Over 1KV/
μs
Nom Impulse
Discharge
Current 10×700μ
s(KV)
Nom Impulse
Discharge
Current 8×20μ
s(KA)
Capacitance
C 1MHz﹤6V
pF Max
②Nominal DC spark over
voltage
The symbol denoting nominal DC sparkover voltage shall be expressed by three numerals. The first and
second numerals shall represent the significant figures of nominal DC sparkover voltage in volts(V),and
the third numerals shall represent the number of zeros following the significant figures.
③Tolerances on DC
Sparkover Voltage Tolerances:L — ±15% ；M — ±20% ；N — ±30% ；
NO. Symbols Explain符号解释
①Series Name GSMD series
GSMD-301M